05/25/2018



103679279

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

(Nev. 0-12)

RE

RE MAY 2 2 2018

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-12)

TRADEMARKS ON	NLY
f the U.C. Detent and Trademant, Office, Disease several the att	4ld-d

	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No
		Name: CHRIS CRAFT CORPORTATION
	☐ Individual(s)	Street Address: 8161 15TH STREET  City: SARASOTA
	Corporation- State: REGIONS BANK  Other	State: FLORIDA
	Citizenship (see guidelines) ALABAMA	Country: US Zip: 34243
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	1 Cuizensinp
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship
•	Execution Date(s) 12/31/2013	Corporation Citizenship FLORIDA
	Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
	<ul> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other RELEASE SECURITY INTEREST</li> </ul>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  0234707
	SEE ATTACHMENT	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: REGIONS BANK	registrations involved:
	concerning document should be mailed:	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name:REGIONS BANK	registrations involved:
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name:REGIONS BANK  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$365.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: REGIONS BANK Internal Address:  Street Address: 201 MILAN PARKWAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 365.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: REGIONS BANK Internal Address:  Street Address: 201 MILAN PARKWAY City: BIRMINGHAM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 365.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: REGIONS BANK Internal Address:  Street Address: 201 MILAN PARKWAY  City: BIRMINGHAM  State: AL Zip:35211	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 365.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
*	concerning document should be mailed: Name: REGIONS BANK  Internal Address:  Street Address: 201 MILAN PARKWAY  City: BIRMINGHAM  State: AL Zip:35211  Phone Number: 205-420-4330	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 365.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: REGIONS BANK  Internal Address:  Street Address: 201 MILAN PARKWAY  City: BIRMINGHAM  State: AL Zip:35211  Phone Number: 205-420-4330  Docket Number: 397168-600027  Email Address: KASSANDRA BUIE@REGIONS.COM  9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 365.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: REGIONS BANK  Internal Address:  Street Address: 201 MILAN PARKWAY  City: BIRMINGHAM  State: AL Zip:35211  Phone Number: 205-420-4330  Docket Number: 397168-600027  Email Address: KASSANDRA BUIE@REGIONS.COM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 365.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  Deposit Accounts Number Gayes 2 71256025  Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0742 USPTO 1/6/2010 8:35:31 AM PAGE 3/006 Fax Server

TO:SIDNEY R. BROWN COMPANY 420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

004124/0557 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71250825 FILING DATE: 06/20/1927

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 234707 ISSUE DATE: 11/01/1927

MARK: CHRIS-CRAFT

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72128515 FILING DATE: 09/25/1961 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 737045 ISSUE DATE: 09/04/1962

MARK: CHRIS-CRAFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72181857 FILING DATE: 11/26/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 774868 ISSUE DATE: 08/11/1964

MARK: CHRIS-CRAFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72255598 V FILING DATE: 10/03/1966 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 845304 FILING DATE: 03/05/1968

MARK: COMMANDER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72260018 FILING DATE: 12/05/1966 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 841952 FILING DATE: 01/09/1968

MARK: ROAMER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OF NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72288387 V FILING DATE: 01/08/1968 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 858829 ISSUE DATE: 10/22/1968

MARK: LANCER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OF NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76461399 FILING DATE: 10/24/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2913602 ISSUE DATE: 12/21/2004

MARK: CHRIS CRAFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OK NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76461375 FILING DATE: 10/24/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3169058 ISSUE DATE: 11/07/2006

MARK: CHRIS CRAFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76461376 

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3165567 
FILING DATE: 10/24/2002 ISSUE DATE: 10/31/2006

MARK: CHRIS CRAFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

TRADEMARK REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0743

UŞPTO

1/6/2010 8:35:31 AM

PAGE

4/006

Fax Server

TO:SIDNEY R. BROWN COMPANY 120 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

004124/0557 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76461396

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3174456

FILING DATE: 10/24/2002 ISSUE DATE: 11/21/2006

MARK: CHRIS CRAFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76461398

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3174457

FILING DATE: 10/24/2002 ISSUE DATE: 11/21/2006

MARK: CHRIS CRAFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OK NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78863071,

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3208750

FILING DATE: 04/17/2006

ISSUE DATE: 02/13/2007

MARK: CORSAIR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77221981

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3673578

FILING DATE: 07/03/2007

ISSUE DATE: 08/25/2009

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77045990

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3664045

FILING DATE: 11/16/2006

ISSUE DATE: 08/04/2009

MARK: CHRIS-CRAFT

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

H

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0744



12-31-13

CHRIS CRAFT CORPORATION 8161 15TH ST E SARASOTA FL 34243-2709

RE: 92-2550000292-9001

# Important information regarding the payoff of your Regions loan:

This letter is to confirm that the loan account referenced above has been paid in full.

As always, thank you for allowing Regions to meet your financial needs. We hope to have the opportunity to serve you again in the future. If we can be of further service, please call us at 1-800-REGIONS (734-4667), stop by any Regions branch, or visit our Web site at regions.com.

Sincerely,

Gary White Senior Vice President Collateral Management Department

TRADEMARK REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0745

A2011112300307

UfSPTO

1/6/2010 8:35:31 AM PAGE

5/006

Fax Server

TO:SIDNEY R. BROWN COMPANY 120 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/05/2010 900151248

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	101/0 <i>4/2</i> 010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
		01/04/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regions Bank		
Street Address:	ress: 11140 State Bridge Road		
Internal Address:	Address: Attn: Christopher W. Woomer, Senior Vice President		
City:	Alpharetta		
State/Country:	Country: GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	tal Code: 30022		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: banking corporation: ALABAMA .		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0234707	CHRIS-CRAFT
Registration Number:	0737045	CHRIS-CRAFT
Registration Number:	0774868	CHRIS-CRAFT
Registration Number:	0845304	COMMANDER
Registration Number:	0841952	ROAMER
Registration Number:	0858829	LANCER
Registration Number:	2913602	CHRIS CRAFT
Registration Number:	3169058	CHRIS CRAFT
Registration Number:	3165567	CHRIS CRAFT
Registration Number:	3174456	CHRIS CRAFT
Registration Number:	3174457	CHRIS CRAFT
Registration Number:	3208750	CORSAIR
C	0070670	TRADEMAR

REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0746

A2011112300307

USPTO

1/6/2010 8:35:31 AM

PAGE

6/006

Fax Server

TO:SIDNEY R. BROWN COMPANY

COMPANY 420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Registration Number: 3664045 CHRIS-CRAFT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

404-581-8275

Email:

srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name:

Sidney R. Brown

Address Line 1:

1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2:

Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	397168-600027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
Signature:	/Sidney R. Brown/
Date:	01/05/2010

## Total Attachments: 7

source=Regions Bank CC Marine Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Regions Bank CC Marine Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Regions Bank CC Marine Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Regions Bank CC Marine Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif source=Regions Bank CC Marine Trademark Security Interest#page5.tlf source=Regions Bank CC Marine Trademark Security Interest#page6.tlf source=Regions Bank CC Marine Trademark Security Interest#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0747 USPTO 1/6/2010 8:35:31 AM PAGE 2/006 Fax Server

TO:SIDNEY R. BROWN COMPANY 120 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



\*900151248A\*

JANUARY 05, 2010

PTAS

SIDNEY R. BROWN 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. SUITE 800 ATLANTA, GA 30309

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/05/2010

REEL/FRAME: 004124/0557 NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST DOCKET NUMBER: 397168-600027

ASSIGNOR:

CC MARINE BRAND ACQUISITION, LLC

DOC DATE: 01/04/2010 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

REGIONS BANK
11140 STATE BRIDGE ROAD
ATTN: CHRISTOPHER W. WOOMER,
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
ALPHARETTA, GEORGIA 30022

CITIZENSHIP: ALABAMA ENTITY: BANKING CORPORATION

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0748

**RECORDED: 05/22/2018**